
Message 

From: 

Sent: 
To: 

Brian Boxer [/O=ESA/OU=EXCHANGE ADMINISTRATIVE GROUP (FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=BRIAN 
BOXER294] 

3/22/2018 9:58:03 AM 
Tom Gaul [T.Gaul@fehrandpeers.com] 

Subject: FW: Murphy's Bowl: NOP Comment Ltrs Received To Date 

Attachments: Comments on Notice of Preparation of Draft Environmental Impact Report for the Inglewood Basketball 
Entertainment Center; RE: Comment on February 20, 2018, Notice of Preparation of a Draft Environmental Impact 
Report and Public Scoping Meeting; RE: Century Blvd & Prairie Ave; Metro Comment Letter - Inglewood Basketball 
and Entertainment Center NOP for DEIR; I'm a resident; Clippers concerns; Clippers concern; Untitled Attachment 

Tom, 

See attached comments on the NOP. Main item for you is the Metro comment letter. 

B 

Brian 0, Boxer, A!CP 

bboxer@esassoc.corn 

From: Mindala Wilcox [mailto:mwilcox@cityofinglewood.org] 
Sent: Thursday, March 22, 2018 8:58 AM 
To: Lisa Trifiletti <lisa@trifiletticonsulting.com>; Brian Boxer <BBoxer@esassoc.com>; Christina Erwin 
<CErwin@esassoc.com>; Royce Jones <royce@kbblaw.com>; Christopher E. Jackson <cejackson@cityofinglewood.org>; 
Fred Jackson <fljackson@cityofinglewood.org> 
Subject: Murphy's Bowl: NOP Comment Ltrs Received To Date 

Good Morning Everyone, 

Attached are the NOP Comment Letters received to date. 

Respectfully, 

Mindy Wilcox, AICP: Planning Manager: City of Inglewood 
Economic and Community Development Department 
Planning Division: One Manchester Boulevard: Inglewood, CA 90301 
V(310) 412-5230: F(310) 412-5681: mwilcox@cityofinglewood.org 

ExcELLENCE in Public Service. COMMITMENT to Problem Solving. DETERMINATION to Succeed. 

PLEASE CONSIDER THE EN\/IROflMEtfl BEFORE PRltfllNG THIS EMAIL 


